
 
 

 

 

 
Win: J. Norton (2-2)
Loss: Christian Burrus (0-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 3:15 PM   Time: 2:20   Attendance: 356   Weather: Nice
Game notes:
- Z. Landy faced 2 batters in the 8th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Widener 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 0 5 5 1
Alvernia University 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 9 2

Widener (0) -vs- Alvernia University (0) 5/4/2019 at York, Pa. (PeoplesBank Park)

Widener 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
M. Samson rf 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
T. McParland 2b 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
N. D'Alessan cf 3 2 2 0 1 1 0
S. DeBellis dh 4 1 2 5 0 0 1
D. Wood 1b 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
G. Elfreth 3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
N. Valenta lf 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
    B. Reis lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T. Scharniko c 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
B. Taylor ss 2 0 0 0 2 0 0
J. Norton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 5 5 5 5 5 4

2B: T. McParland (1); N. D'Alessan (1)
HR: S. DeBellis (1)
SB: N. D'Alessan (1)
E: T. Scharniko (1)

Alvernia University 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ian Shaffer cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Mike Cirilli 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Nathan Sides ss 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Matt Briner 1b 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
Colin Rieger rf 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
    Joe Ginder rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nick Nutile dh 4 0 4 1 0 0 0
Franco Esposito lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Connor Boyle ph/lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Alex Salesky c 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Logan Levan 3b 4 0 2 1 0 0 1
Zack Landy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Christian Burrus p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 2 9 2 1 2 8

2B: Logan Levan (1)
SH: Ian Shaffer (1); Colin Rieger (1); Franco Esposito (2)
SB: Mike Cirilli (1)
E: Alex Salesky (1); Zack Landy (1)

Widener IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
J. Norton (W, 2-2) 9.0 9 2 2 1 2 1 0 0 1 32 37 11 13 99
Totals 9 2 2 1 2 1 0 0 1 32 37 11 13 99

Alvernia University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Zack Landy 7.0 4 3 3 4 4 0 0 0 0 24 28 8 8 109
Christian Burrus (L, 0-1) 2.0 1 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 7 8 2 3 21
Totals 5 5 5 5 5 0 0 0 0 31 36 10 11 130



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Widener - Top of 1st WID ALV
M. Samson struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 0 0
T. McParland doubled down the lf line (3-2 BKBFBF). 0 0
N. D'Alessan struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBFFFFS). 0 0
S. DeBellis grounded out to p (0-1 K). 0 0

Alvernia University - Top of 1st WID ALV
I. Shaffer grounded out to p (2-1 FBB). 0 0
M. Cirilli lined out to rf (0-1 F). 0 0
N. Sides grounded out to p (2-2 KFFBB). 0 0

Widener - Top of 2nd WID ALV
D. Wood struck out swinging (3-2 BKBFBS). 0 0
G. Elfreth popped up to ss (0-0). 0 0
N. Valenta grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 0

Alvernia University - Top of 2nd WID ALV
M. Briner singled through the right side (0-2 KF). 0 0
C. Rieger grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-1 K); M. Briner advanced to second. 0 0
N. Nutile singled up the middle, RBI (0-1 F); M. Briner scored. 0 1
F. Esposito reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 F); N. Nutile out at second ss to 2b. 0 1
F. Esposito advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 1
A. Salesky popped up to 3b (2-0 BB). 0 1

Widener - Top of 3rd WID ALV
T. Scharniko grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 1
B. Taylor walked (3-2 KBBFBFB). 0 1
M. Samson grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-2 BFF); B. Taylor out on the play. 0 1

Alvernia University - Top of 3rd WID ALV
L. Levan singled to center field (0-0). 0 1
I. Shaffer grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); L. Levan advanced to second. 0 1
M. Cirilli flied out to rf (0-0). 0 1
N. Sides intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 1
M. Briner flied out to rf (3-2 BBBKK). 0 1

Widener - Top of 4th WID ALV
T. McParland flied out to lf (1-2 KBF). 0 1
N. D'Alessan doubled to right center (0-0). 0 1
S. DeBellis singled through the right side, RBI (0-2 SF); N. D'Alessan scored. 1 1
D. Wood walked (3-1 BBBKB); S. DeBellis advanced to second. 1 1
G. Elfreth popped up to 3b (1-0 B). 1 1
S. DeBellis advanced to third on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 1 1
N. Valenta flied out to rf (2-1 BBK). 1 1

Alvernia University - Top of 4th WID ALV
C. Rieger singled to right field (1-0 B). 1 1
N. Nutile singled to left field (1-0 B); C. Rieger advanced to second. 1 1
F. Esposito reached on a fielder's choice, SAC, bunt (0-0); N. Nutile advanced to second; C. Rieger
advanced to third. 1 1



A. Salesky lined into double play ss to 2b (1-0 B); N. Nutile out on the play. 1 1
L. Levan doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-1 K); F. Esposito advanced to third; C. Rieger scored. 1 2
I. Shaffer flied out to lf (0-1 F). 1 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Widener - Top of 5th WID ALV
T. Scharniko struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 1 2
B. Taylor flied out to cf (0-0). 1 2
M. Samson grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 2

Alvernia University - Top of 5th WID ALV
M. Cirilli singled to left field (0-1 K). 1 2
N. Sides popped up to ss (1-1 FB). 1 2
M. Briner flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 2
M. Cirilli stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 1 2
C. Rieger grounded out to 3b (1-2 KKB). 1 2

Widener - Top of 6th WID ALV
T. McParland grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 KFBFF). 1 2
N. D'Alessan singled to right field (1-0 B). 1 2
N. D'Alessan stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 1 2
S. DeBellis popped up to 2b (1-2 SFBF). 1 2
D. Wood lined out to rf (1-0 B). 1 2

Alvernia University - Top of 6th WID ALV
N. Nutile singled up the middle (1-2 BKF). 1 2
F. Esposito grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); N. Nutile advanced to second. 1 2
A. Salesky flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 1 2
L. Levan grounded out to ss (1-2 KBK). 1 2

Widener - Top of 7th WID ALV
G. Elfreth grounded out to ss (2-2 BKBS). 1 2
N. Valenta grounded out to ss (1-2 SKB). 1 2
T. Scharniko flied out to cf (2-2 BKKB). 1 2

Alvernia University - Top of 7th WID ALV
I. Shaffer flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 2
M. Cirilli grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 2
N. Sides grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 2

Widener - Top of 8th WID ALV
B. Taylor walked (3-2 BBKSFBB). 1 2
M. Samson walked (3-0 BBBB); B. Taylor advanced to second. 1 2
C. Burrus to p for Z. Landy. 1 2
T. McParland reached on a fielder's choice, bunt (0-0); M. Samson advanced to second; B. Taylor out at
second 3b to ss. 1 2
N. D'Alessan walked (3-1 BBBFB); T. McParland advanced to second; M. Samson advanced to third. 1 2
S. DeBellis homered to left field, 4 RBI (0-2 KF); N. D'Alessan scored; T. McParland scored; M. Samson
scored. 5 2
D. Wood grounded out to ss (1-1 FB). 5 2
G. Elfreth fouled out to lf (1-1 BF). 5 2

Alvernia University - Top of 8th WID ALV



M. Briner popped up to 3b (1-1 BK). 5 2
C. Rieger grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 FFBB). 5 2
N. Nutile singled to left field (3-1 BBBK). 5 2
C. Boyle pinch hit for F. Esposito. 5 2
C. Boyle grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 5 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Widener - Top of 9th WID ALV
J. Ginder to rf for C. Rieger. 5 2
C. Boyle to lf. 5 2
N. Valenta grounded out to 2b (0-0). 5 2
T. Scharniko struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 5 2
B. Taylor flied out to rf (1-0 B). 5 2

Alvernia University - Top of 9th WID ALV
B. Reis to lf for N. Valenta. 5 2
A. Salesky struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 5 2
L. Levan grounded out to ss (0-0). 5 2
I. Shaffer struck out swinging (0-2 FFFS). 5 2


